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Locate Requests & Transmissions

Jan. 2018 vs 2017

Tickets
2018: 152,549
Difference: +3.3%

Transmissions

2018: 1,582,206 811

www.nc8tl.org '



Gounty Ticket Volume

YTD stats compared with previous year
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66.7% 44.4% - 66.7%  187.4%
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Gaston 3 HR
2017 64
2018 36
-43.8%
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Total
CNCL NEW RXMT UPDT Tickets
26 2025 36 508 2659
24 2780 106 1063 4009 /

-[.1% 37.3% 194.4% 109.3% 50.8%

Avg
Locates per
Day 182




Gounty Ticket Yolume

YTD stats compared with previous year

N\

N\




Gounty Ticket Distributic
ceveao 1

BELWOOD 4
BOILING SPRINGS 41
CASAR 18
EARL 5
FALLSTON 13
GROVER 59
KINGS MOUNTAIN

KINGSTOWN 9
LATTIMORE 6
LAWNDALE 44
MOORESBORO 63
SHELBY

WACO 20




GCounty Ticket I
GASTON 4009

BELMONT
BESSEMER CITY
CHERRYVILLE
CRAMERTON
DALLAS
GASTONIA

KINGS MOUNTAIN
LOWELL
MCADENVILLE
MOUNT HOLLY
RANLO

SMYRE

SOUTH GASTONIA
STANLEY




Gounty Ticket Distribu

BOSTIC
CAROLEEN
CHIMNEY ROCK
CLIFFSIDE
ELLENBORO

FOREST CITY
GREEN HILL
LAKE LURE
RUTHERFORDTON
SPINDALE

UNION MILLS
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April IS National
Safe Digging Month
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National saie DIgging Montnh 100IKIt

» Social media infographics and campaign messages

* The 5 steps to safe digging (graphics)

 NSDM proclamation template: So cities and counties can officially make the
proclamation! Reach out to your mayors and county commissioners.

» Generic Press Release articles

» Safe digging videos on our YouTube channel

 NSDM, Safe Digging Partner graphics

« "Can You Dig Ii?" game graphic HTML code:
Game starts each year on April 1 at safedigging.me.

www.ncsn.nrglsaie-digging-mnntll.lltml/



We share the 811 message all the time,
but it means so much more coming from you.
Create a link to nc811.org on your company website.
We provide everything your webbmaster will need.

Visit www.nc81 1.org/share-nc81 1.html for more



http://www.nc811.org/share-nc811.html
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2018 NG611 Board Meetings

1018 2018
April 20, 2018 July 20, 2018
Harrah's Lake Lure, NC

Cherokee, NC
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For booking info, contact Tonya Hargraves: tonya@nc811.org
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March 13™, 2018 SC/NC Joint Utility

4211 Global Street Coordinating

Raleigh, NC Commiitee Conference
Wed., May 2nd, 2018

-I-hrU FI’I, MOy 4, 20] 8 Coordinating[Committee Gonference

Harrah's Cherokee Casino Resort,
/77 Casino Dr, Cherokee, NC




Located at: 2550 Operations Way,
Raleigh, NC : o=

»
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« Aprl 17,2018 - 10am to 4pm
« July 17,2018 - 10am to 4pm
« QOctober 16, 2018 - 10am to 4pm
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How can an NC811 liaison help you today?

Thank you for your time and attention.
You can get a PDF copy of this presentation
on www.ncucc.org

Use the UCC Issues form to voice your concerns
to both local and state level UCC meetings in North Carolina. / 81
Available on both the NCUCC welbsite and the NC811 app. A neBT1orS



North Carolina Foothills Utilities
Coordination Committee

Meeting Minutes
Date: 2/6/18
Place: Big Dave’s Family Seafood

Address: 123 Commercial Dr.
Town: Forrest City, NC

Called to Order & Welcomed to Guest
o Kevin Johnson called the meeting to order @ 11:05 AM
o Chase Gibson went over housekeeping and emergency evacuation.

Introductions
o Kevin Johnson started introductions, and then went around the room.
o Safety Share presented by: Chase Gibson
o Topic — The importance of Cleanliness, and Hand Washing during times of
sickness.

Old Business
o Any Changes to last month’s minutes? (NONE)

Officer Reports
Chair- Kevin wanted everyone to brainstorm ways to gain more attendance.

Co-Chair/Secretary- Nothing new to report.

New Business
o NC 811/ One Call presentation was given by: Tami Stout

o N.C.D.O.T. Update — N/A.

Open Discussion
o None.

Reports
A. NC 811/ One Call — Tami provided us with the monthly 811 update. Also Tami talked to us
about April being safe digging month.
B. N.C.D.O.T —N/A.
C. PSNC Energy — Nothing new to report.
D. City of Kings Mountain — Nothing new to report.




City of Shelby — N/A.
Cleveland County Water — N/A.
Rutherford County — N/A.
USIC — Nothing new to report.
Kennedy Network- N/A.
Duke Energy — N/A.
Charter — Nothing new to report.
AT&T - N/A.

. Williams Gas Pipeline — N/A.
Ansco — N/A.
Piedmont Natural Gas — N/A.
Railroads — N/A.
Badger — N/A.
Wilson Septic Tank — N/A.
PRG - N/A.
NC Utility Commission — Michelle with the NC Utility Commission joined us to come talk
about who they are and what they do.

4P DOTVOZErAS—IOMM

Next Meeting — Tuesday, March 6%, 2018 at Parkway House Family
Restraunt, 1011 East Church St., Cherryville, NC

Meeting adjourned at 12:46pm

Minutes submitted by: Chase Gibson



North Carolina Foothills Utility Coordinating Committee

Checkin | First Name Last Name Email Address Representing Compan Phone #

Ann Rushing annrushing@nc811.org NC 811 336-944-5518
Billy Rice brice@scana.com PSNC Energy 704-718-4202
Bryan Lovelace bryan.lovelace@scana.com PSNC Energy 828-748-1166
Bryan S Rice brice4@scana.com PSNC Energy

X Chase Gibson chase.gibson@cityofkm.com City of Kings Mountain 704-692-8855
Chris Guffey caguffey@ncdot.gov N.C.D.O.T. 828-652-3344
Daryl Philbeck dphilbeck@cityofkm.com City of Kings Mountain 803-792-5176

rv./ Daniel Breland danielbreland@usicllc.com USIC 704-441-4513

Donald Hart donaldh1985@hotmail.com T-Smith Plumbing 704-867-8115
Dustin Robinson dman8583@gmail.com T-Smith Plumbing 704-867-8115
Eric Ruth rruth@scana.com PSNC Energy 704-718-6705
Ernest Cogdell ecogdell@prgconsulting.net PRG 803-517-4070
Fred Jones fred.jones@duke-energy.com Duke Energy 704-517-2052
Holly Black hollyb@cityofkm.com City of Kings Mountain 704-730-2125
Jason Paysour jason.paysour@charter.com Time Warner Cable 908-722-7112
Jody Kiker jody.kiker@charter.com Charter 980-722-7480
Jonathan Merrill jonathan.merrill@scana.com PSNC Energy 704-810-3213
Josh Stigler joshuastigler@usicllc.com USIC 336-207-8939
Josh Strange strangeone226@gmail.com T-Smith Plumbing 704-867-8115
Julie McMurry julie.mcmurry@cityofshelby.com City of Shelby
Kelli Wilson info@wfwilson.com W F Wilson Septic Tank
Kenny Buchanan kenneth.buchanan@williams.com Williams Gas Pipeline
Kenneth Parker kparker@ncdot.gov N.C.D./O.T.

VA Kevin Johnson kevin.johnson@scana.com PSNC Energy 704-718-1848
Lance Strange lance.strange@cityofkm.com City of Kings Mountain

2/6/2018
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North Carolina Foothills Utility Coordinating Committee

Check in

First Name Last Name Email Address Representing Compan Phone #
Larry Yanzer lyanzer1105@gmail.com Kennedy Network Services
Lori Whitener Iwhitener@badgerinc.com Badger Daylighting 803-210-9804
\ \ Marc Worth mworth@scana.com PSNC Energy 828-890-7554
v Michael Watkins michael.watkins@williams.com Willams Gas Pipeline
Mike Fitzpatrick j.mike.fitzpatrick@williams.com Williams Gas Pipeline
Mike Maxson mmaxson@blossmangas.com Blossman Propane
Mike MclIntosh mike.mcintoshl@williams.com Williams Gas Pipeline
Mike Mitchem _ Mikemitchem5@gmail.com Kennedy Network Services 336-669-2603
Nick Hendricks |[nickh@cityofkm.com City of Kings Mountain 704-730-2125
/\ Nivilla Campbell nivilla.campbell@cityofshelby.com City of Shelby
Paul Carrico pc88l6@att.com AT&T
|Paul Robinson paulrobinson5153@city of shelby.com City of Shelby
< Rick Gosnell r.gosnell@scana.com PSNC 828-230-2066
Ricky Howard rchoward@ncdot.gov N.C.D.O.T.
Robert Daniels fcsewer@townofforestcity.com Town of Forest City
Robert Ledbetter rfledbetter@ncdot.gov N.C.D.O.T.
Robin Stone robin.stone@charter.com TWC 980-722-7101
Rodney Bell rodney.bell@cityofkm.com City of Kings Mountain 704-915-8325
Rodney Starrett rodney.w.starrett@williams.com Williams Gas Pipe Line
Ronnie King rking@dot.state.nc.us N.C.D.O.T.
Samantha Ward smward(@scana.com PSNC 704-810-3216
Sammy Rogers sammy.rogers@cityofshelby.com City of Shelby
Scott Huffstetler jhuffstetler@scana.com PSNC Energy
Scott Poston sposton(@dot.state.nc.us N.C.D.O.T.
Scott Rice brice4(@scana.com PSNC Energy
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North Carolina Foothills Utility Coordinating Committee

Checkin | First Name Last Name Email Address Representing Compan Phone #
Shawn Kelly skelly@badgerinc.com Badger Daylighting 704-770-5076
Stewart Briscoe stewartbriscoe@townofforestcity.com Town of Forest City
0] > — |rami Stout tami@nc811.org NC 811 336-601-8644
Terry Cain terry.cain@cityofkm.com City of Kings Mountain 704-472-5176
Theresia Elliott |theresia.elliott@duke-energy.com Duke Energy
Tim Yarbro tim.yarbro@anscollc.com Ansco and Associates
Tj Shumate [ts2396@att.com AT&T
Tom Haire | thaire@remc.com Rutherford EMC
X Travis Bridgeman tcbridgeman@gmail.com Kennedy Network Services 70 Y.bv 45-/ /54
Travis Spurling [travis@clevelandcountywater.com Cleveland County Water 704-477-2316
Trent Haynes | charles.haynes@scana.com PSNC Energy 704-718-6365
Wade Morrison |[wmorrison@utilisdesign.com Utilis Engineering 505-331-9457
Warren Anderson wanderson@ncdot.gov N.C.D.O.T. 704-868-3559
Wesley Babers wesley.babers@schletter.us Schletter Inc.
Wesley Clary wclary@ncdot.gov N.C.D.O.T.
Yasan Bey ybey@prgconsulting.net PRG for TWC 980-272-7099
X [ heis Chldevs | chvis.childevsgcitye€shelby lop Ak, of Shel by S04 YR YD
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